# City of Boston Parks and Recreation Department Cemetery Division



Martin J. Walsh, Mayor

2017 Fee Schedule

Effective January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

### Fees

New Grave @ Fairview Cemetery	Weekday	\$3,938.00
	Saturday	\$4.128.00

(Grave price includes opening fee, pre-poured foundation, Perpetual Care, and two preinstalled crypts)

# Grave opening charges

Weekday (full)	\$880.00
Saturday (full)	\$1,070.00
Late Charge-Weekday (Applied after 3 p.m.)	\$249.00
Late Charge- Saturday (Applied after 3 p.m.)	\$354.00
Baby up to 6 Months (Weekday)	\$184.00
Baby up to 6 Months (Sat.)	\$223.00
Cremated Remains (Weekday)	\$249.00
Cremated Remains (Sat.)	\$301.00

# Fairview Cemetery's Garden of Remembrance Columbarium

(two cremated remains)

Grave Purchase	\$717.00
Niche Opening	\$110.00
Perpetual Care	\$717.00

# Cremation lot - Mt. Hope - Crimson Knoll

(Single grave for burial of two cremated remains)

Grave	\$551.00
Opening (Weekday)	\$249.00
Opening (Saturday)	\$301.00
Perpetual Care	\$502.00
Foundation charge	\$240.00

## Other charges

Liner cover installation	\$11.00

#### **Disinterment**

Removal	\$2,418.00
Transportation Removal	\$249.00
(Grave to Grave within Cemetery)	
Handling Infant Removal	\$121.00
Handling Cremated Remains	\$121.00
City of Boston Residents Indigent Burial	\$276.00
(No memorialization or disinterment allowed)	

## Openings/Service

- New grave/lots are sold to persons wishing to make arrangements for the immediate burial of a Boston resident only.
- The above rule does not apply to lots previously purchased, in which case the owner of the grave/lot may request that a person be interred therein whether or not they are residents of Boston.
- o Minimum of 24 hour notice on all orders of interments.
- No interments will be made without a Board of Health permit and signed interment order signed by the proper persons.
- No interments will be made on Sundays or on the following holidays:

New Year's Day
Martin Luther King Jr., Day
Presidents' Day
Patriots' Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Columbus Day
Veterans' Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

- o All fees must be paid at or before any services are rendered.
- The General Superintendent may refuse to make an interment until a more expedient time or if the remains are to arrive at the

Cemetery after 3 p.m. or if too many funerals arrive at the same time.

 Cemetery will not be responsible for monuments or any flowers, flags, decorations, holders or other devices or receptacles placed on graves.

Mt. Hope Cemetery (Administrative Headquarters) 355 Walk Hill St.
Mattapan, MA 02126
617-635-7361
Fax: 617-635-7367

Fairview Cemetery 45 Fairview Ave. Hyde Park, MA 02136 617-635-7360 Fax: 617-635-7252

Evergreen Cemetery 2060 Commonwealth Ave. Brighton, MA 02135 617-635-7359 Fax: 617-635-7234

#### Office Hours

Monday through Friday: 8 a.m. - 4 p.m. Saturday: 8 a.m. - 12 noon

Thomas A. Sullivan General Superintendent of Cemeteries